FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/22/2020 SUBJECT: Portion of North 3rd Avenue West to close on November 23 BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Portion of North 3rd Avenue West to close on November 23

[Duluth, MN] On Monday, November 23,, a portion of North 3rd Avenue West between West First Street and West Second Street will be closed to traffic. A contractor will be setting up a crane on 3rd Avenue West next to the Board of Trade building lifting steel beams onto the roof. The sidewalk will be closed adjacent to the building. The alley however will remain open. The contractor is expected to be working from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Traffic will reopen at the end of the workday.

###